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1. (U) Command Organization.
a. (U) Primary mission |of the Grumman E-2C Hawkeye is to

provide all weather, day and night, carrier based airborne early
warning and command and control to fleet units.

(1) (U) Secondary missions are:
Strike Warfare
Air Intercept Control
System Familiarization
Medium Range Anti-Air Warfare
Link 4A
Link 11/Link 1
Passive Detection System/Emitter Correlation
Operational Security
Armed Surface Reconnaisance Control
Search and Rescue
Combat Search and Rescue
Close Air Support Control

b. (U) Carrier Airborne| Early Warning Squadron One One Two
Commanding Officer during 1995 was:

CDR B. M. ROBY,

(01 Jan 95 to 31 De

c. (U) Immediate seniors in command are:

Administrative: Commander Airborne Early Warning Wing,
U. S. Pacific Fleet

Operational: Commander, Carrier Air Wing Nine
d. (U) Homeport: NAS Miramar, San Diego, CA.
e. (U) Summary of aircraft onboard:

01 January 1995
164111
164493
164494
164495

31 December 1995
164111
164493
164494
164495
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2.

(C) Summary of Operations.

a.

(C) 1995 Chronology.

January
01-28
18-26
28-31
February
01-06

01-08
07-13

13-17
17-21

21-29
28-29

March
01-09
01-02
09-23
23-31
April
01-04
04-20
20-27
27-30
May

01-11

11-20
20-31

Based Ashag
JTIDS Inte

re NAS Miramar
roperability Tests, NAS Miramar

Embarked 4
Trials

Embarked
Trials

Blue Flag
Carrier Q
Kitty Haw
Based Ash
Independe
Nimitz (C
Based Ash
EIFF Test

Based Ash
EIFF Test
Embarked
TSTA I/II

board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for Sea

board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for Sea

Exercise, Hurlburt Field, AFB.

al Detachment aboard USS
(Cv-63)

re NAS Miramar

t Steaming Exercise aboard USS
-68)

re NAS Miramar

Flight Evaluations, NAS Miramar

re NAS Miramar
Flight Evaluations, NAS Miramar
board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for

Based Ashore NAS Miramar

Based Ashore NAS Miramar
Based Ashore NAS Fallon, NV for SFARP/FFARP
Based Ashore NAS Miramar

Embarked aboard USS Nimitz

ITI

(CVN-68) for TSTA

Embarked Aboard USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for TSTA

III

Based Ashore NAS Miramar
Based Ashore NAS Fallon, NV for Carrier Air

Wing Nine

Weapons Detachment



June
01-09

09-12
09-30

July
01-24

24-31
26-31

August
01-25
01-11
08-09
25-31
September
01-02

02-06
06-15

15-25
25-30
October
01-06

06-31
06-31

November
01-29
01-29
03-08

29-30

December

01-31

Based Ashore NAS Fallon, NV for Carrier Air

Wing Nine
Blue Flag

Weapons Detachment
detachment, Davis-Monthan AFB

Based Ashore NAS Miramar

Embarked aboard USS Nimitz

(CVN-68) for

COMPTUEX/Intermediate Training Assessment
Based Ashore NAS Mirmar
USN/USMC Integration Training, NAS Miramar

Based Asho

re NAS Miramar

USN/USMC Integration Training, NAS Miramar
CNO Projecdt 080 detachment, NAS Fallon, NV

Embarked aboard USS Nimitz

(CVN-68) for

FLEETEX Bravo

Embarked a
Bravo
Based Ashag
Embarked a
Charlie
Based Ashg
Embarked a
Task Force

Embarked 3
Task Force
Based ashag
POM period

board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for FLEETEX

re NAS Miramar
board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for FLEETEX

re NAS Miramar
board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for Joint
Exercise 95

board USS Nimitz
Exercise 95
re NAS Miramar

(CVN-68) for Joint

|

Based ashore NAS Miramar

POM period

Carrier Qual Detachment aboard USS
Constellation (CV-64)

Embarked aboard USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for Western
Pacific Deployment

Embarked

oard USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for Western

Pacific Deployment



3. (U) Narrative of Events.

The Golden Hawks of VAW:112 have written an unprecedented

chapter in readiness during
started work-ups in January.

less than ten underway periods
aircraft carriers has rendered
combat. VAW-112 has been the

its work-up cycle. The squadron
Two deployments to NAS Fallon and no
aboard three different Pacific Fleet
the squadron completely prepared for
"quiet warriors" while successfully

tackling an extremely arduoug work-up cycle. VAW-112 embarked

aboard USS Nimitz (CVN-68) on

1 December 1995.






