





OPNAVINST C5513.2A Classified by: Declassify on: OADR Carrier Airborne Early Warning Squadron 112 Command History for Calendar Year 1995



To:

Ref:

1. (U) Command Organization.

a. (U) Primary mission of the Grumman E-2C Hawkeye is to provide all weather, day and night, carrier based airborne early warning and command and control to fleet units.

(1) (U) Secondary missions are: Strike Warfare Air Intercept Control System Familiarization Medium Range Anti-Air Warfare Link 4A Link 11/Link 16 Passive Detection System/Emitter Correlation Operational Security Armed Surface Reconnaisance Control Search and Rescue Combat Search and Rescue Close Air Support Control

b. (U) Carrier Airborne Early Warning Squadron One One Two Commanding Officer during <u>1995 was:</u>

CDR B. M. ROBY, (01 Jan 95 to 31 De¢ 95)

c. (U) Immediate seniors in command are:

Administrative: Commander Airborne Early Warning Wing, U. S. Pacific Fleet

Operational: Commander, Carrier Air Wing Nine

d. (U) Homeport: NAS Miramar, San Diego, CA.

e. (U) Summary of aircraft onboard:

01 January 1995 164111 164493 164494 164495

31 December 1995 164111 164493 164494 164495

Classified by: OPNAVINST C5513.2A Declassify on: OADR

Enclosure (1)

- 2. (C) Summary of Operations.
 - a. (C) 1995 Chronology.

January

8° 1

01-28	Based Ashore NAS Miramar
18-26	JTIDS Interoperability Tests, NAS Miramar
28-31	Embarked aboard USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for Sea Trials

February

01-06	Embarked aboard USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for Sea Trials
01-08	Blue Flag Exercise, Hurlburt Field, AFB.
07-13	Carrier Qual Detachment aboard USS
0, 10	Kitty Hawk (CV-63)
13-17	Based Ashore NAS Miramar
17-21	Independent Steaming Exercise aboard USS
~ / 8-	Nimitz (CVN-68)
21-29	Based Ashore NAS Miramar
28-29	EIFF Test Flight Evaluations, NAS Miramar
March	
01-09	Based Ashore NAS Miramar
01-02	EIFF Test Flight Evaluations, NAS Miramar
09-23	Embarked aboard USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for
	TSTA I/II
23-31	Based Ashore NAS Miramar
April	
01-04	Based Ashore NAS Miramar
04-20	Based Ashore NAS Fallon, NV for SFARP/FFARP
20-27	Based Ashore NAS Miramar
27-30	Embarked aboard USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for TSTA
	III
May	
01-11	Embarked Aboard USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for TSTA
	III
11-20	Based Ashore NAS Miramar
20-31	Based Ashore NAS Fallon, NV for Carrier Air
	Wing Nine Weapons Detachment

June		
01-09		re NAS Fallon, NV for Carrier Air
09-12 09-30	Blue Flag	Weapons Detachment detachment, Davis-Monthan AFB re NAS Miramar
July		
01-24		board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for
24-31 26-31	Based Asho	ntermediate Training Assessment re NAS Mirmar ntegration Training, NAS Miramar
August		
01-25 01-11 08-09 25-31	USN/USMC I CNO Projec	re NAS Miramar ntegration Training, NAS Miramar t 080 detachment, NAS Fallon, NV board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for avo
September		
01-02	Embarked a Bravo	board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for FLEETEX
02-06 06-15	Based Asho	re NAS Miramar board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for FLEETEX
15-25 25-30	Based Asho Embarked a	re NAS Miramar board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for Joint Exercise 95
October		
01-06		board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for Joint Exercise 95
06-31 06-31		re NAS Miramar
November		
01-29 01-29 03-08	POM period Carrier Qu	al Detachment aboard USS
29-30		ion (CV-64) board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for Western ployment
December		
01-31	Embarked a Pacific De	board USS Nimitz (CVN-68) for Western

3. (U) Narrative of Events.

The Golden Hawks of VAW-112 have written an unprecedented chapter in readiness during its work-up cycle. The squadron started work-ups in January. Two deployments to NAS Fallon and no less than ten underway periods aircraft carriers has rendered combat. VAW-112 has been the tackling an extremely arduous work-up cycle. VAW-112 embarked aboard USS Nimitz (CVN-68) on 1 December 1995.